PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Haibin Ke	06/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lenovo (Beijing) Limited	
Street Address:	#6 Chuangye Road	
Internal Address:	Shangdi Information Industry Base, Haidian District	
City:	Beijing	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11769174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-788-7216

Email: gobrien@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: J. Michael Martinez de Andino

Address Line 1: 951 E. Byrd St.

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64045.000008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shayne E. O'Reilly

Total Attachments: 3 source=assg8#page1.tif source=assg8#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019486 FRAME: 0896

500304074

\$40.00 \$40.00 source=assg8#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019486 FRAME: 0897 BOX ASSIGNMENTS Keep within borders

ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS.	PAT. APPLNS. & PATENTS <u>ONLY</u>	
To the Director of the United States Patent a		
SIR: Please record the attached original document or copy to	thereof on which the particulars are:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):		
Haibir		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? []yes [X]no	
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (as	ssignee(s)):	
Address: <u>LENOVO (BEIJING) LIMITED</u>		
#6 Chuangye Road, Shangdi Information I	Industry Base, Haidian District,	
Beijing 100085, P.R. CHINA		
Country: China	Y Ino	
	X]no	
3. Nature of Conveyance: [V.] Assignment Execution Date(s):	06/01/2007	
[X] Assignment Execution Date(s): [] Merger [] Change of Name	06/01/2007 [] Verified Translation	
[] Merger [] Change of Name [] Note :	t j vormed fransianou	
4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith:	06/01/2007	
The Execution dute(s) on the Deciditation is fined herewith.	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on a	additional sheet(s) attached? []yes [X]no	
11		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(series code/serial number)		
Utility application filed herewith		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	Applns <u>1</u> + Pats: = Total <u>1</u>	
	7. Fee of \$40.00 is to be charged to Deposit	
J. Michael Martinez de Andino, Esq.	Account No. 08-3436.	
HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP	8. If above fee is an inadequate charge,	
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower	insufficiency to be charged to Deposit	
951 East Byrd Street	Account Number 08-3436 (duplicate sheet	
Richmond, VA 23219-4074	not required.)	
(804) 788-7216 telephone		
5.5 Attu Dkt 64045 000000		
5.5 Atty. Dkt. 64045.000008		
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.		
ľ		
	10. Total number of pages	
0.0	including this cover sheet 3	
(Do <u>NOT</u> file dup. cover sheet)		
(Do <u>NOT</u> file dup. cover sheet)		
Signature / //		
Attorney: Shayne E. O'Reilly	D	
Reg. No58,765 Date: Date:		
Tel: 804-788-8072 Fax: 804-343-4605		

Patent Assignment

This United States Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made by <u>Haibin, KE</u>, a citizen of the People's Republic of China with an address of #6 Chuangye Road, Shangdi Information Industry Base, <u>Haidian District</u>, Beijing 100085, P. R.CHINA (collectively, the "Assignor").

Recitals:

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the Patent Application listed below ("PATENT APPLICATION"):

METHOD FOR ACCELERATING BIOS RUNNING

Whereas, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION and the invention therein disclosed and claimed (collectively, the "PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION"), and have the unrestricted right to sell, assign and transfer such PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION; and

Whereas, **LENOVO (BEIJING) LIMITED**, a Chinese institution, having a place of business at #6 Chuangye Road, Shangdi Information Industry Base, Haidian District, Beijing 100085, P. R.CHINA (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION.

Assignment.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged as having previously been received, Assignors have sold and hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignees, their successors and assigns the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and in and to any and all applications based thereon including all continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, or divisions thereof, and in and to all letters patent of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted from the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION, for the full term of the letters patent, together with the right to claim the priority of any patent application included therein, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees, their successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also hereby sells, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, his successors and assigns the right to sue for any and all infringement of the PATENT APPLICATION occurring prior to the date of this Assignment.

Assignor covenants and agrees, on his own behalf and on behalf of his successors and assigns, without further compensation, to promptly at any time upon the request of the Assignees, their successors and assigns, provide such further information and execute such further assignments and documents and do all lawful acts with respect to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title in the Assignees, their successors or assigns, and to assist in

PATENT REEL: 019486 FRAME: 0899

Attorney Docket No. <u>64045.000008</u> Attorney Customer No. <u>2768</u>2

obtaining patents relating to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION, or in any interference proceedings or for any divisions, continuations or continuation-in-part patent applications relating to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION.

Assignor warrants and represents to Assignees that Assignors have full and unencumbered legal and equitable title to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and have not granted any rights in the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION to any other person, firm, corporation or entity.

Witness the following signature, made as of the date set forth.

Assignor: Haibin Ke	
Haibin Ke	
Date 20. 6.	
Before me personally appeared	ASSISTANT, to me known to be the eforegoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that rein stated, this the 1st day of 1 ung,
2007.	Lin Xi Witness

Z00 🖾

RECORDED: 06/27/2007

18\03 13 MED 12:53 EVX